MANUAL ANLEITUNG
MODE D’EMPLOI GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
MANUALE MANUAL DE USO
HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ KÄYTTÖOHJE
BRUKSANVISNING NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ
TVS-MOT30C
BLACK
2
Max.: 42"
Max.: 50kg
Max.: 600x400mm
Min.: 200x200mm
In: 100-240V/AC - 50/60Hz - 1,2A
Out: 24V/DC - 3,0A
Battery: 23A 12V Alkaline
Included
Not included
0x 0x 0x 0x 0x
3
1 2
3 4
4
5
6
7
5
8 9
10
6
Declaration of conformity
We,
Nedis B.V., De Tweeling 28, 5215MC ’s-Hertogenbosch, The Netherlands
Tel.: 0031 73 599 1055, Email: info@nedis.com
Declare that product:
Brand: König Electronic
Model: TVS-MOT30C
Description: Ceiling bracket motorized
R&TTE EN 301 489-1 V1.6.1, EN 301 489-3 V1.4.1, EN 300 220-1 V2.1.1, EN 300 220-2 V2.1.2,
EN 60335-1:2002+A1+A2+A11+A12
And complies with the requirements of the European Union Directives 1999/5/EC.
‘s-Hertogenbosch, 06.03.2009
Mrs. J. Gilad
Purchase director
Safety precautions:
To reduce risk of electric shock, this product should
ONLY be opened by an authorized technician when
service is required. Disconnect the product from mains
and other equipment if a problem should occur. Do not
expose the product to water or moisture.
Maintenance:
Clean only with a dry cloth. Do not use cleaning solvents or abrasives.
Warranty:
No guarantee or liability can be accepted for any changes and modifications of the product or
damage caused due to incorrect use of this product.
General:
Designs and specifications are subject to change without notice.
All logos brands and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective
holders and are hereby recognized as such.
Keep this manual for future reference.
Attention:
This product is marked with this symbol. It means that used electrical and electronic
products should not be mixed with general household waste. There is a separate
collections system for these products.
Copyright ©